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2020 NE CL ABF Intersquad Meet - 12/5/2020 to 12/6/2020

Results
 
Mixed 12&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Morris, Zoe M1 33.15

 
Mixed 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D1 26.99

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A2 27.40

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L3 28.13

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R4 28.87

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Aubrey Y5 32.60

ABF-NE  9Lyons, Jackson C6 36.48

ABF-NE 10Ma, Chinling J7 36.80

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A8 39.13

ABF-NE  9Pio, Seth J9 40.41

ABF-NE  9Erwin, Giuliana L10 48.30

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M11 48.51

ABF-NE  7Morris, Zoe M12 1:10.00

 
Mixed 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Kotnisz, Kris R1 32.95

ABF-NE  9Parent, Olivia M2 35.33

ABF-NE  9dos Santos, Kate E3 37.05

ABF-NE  9Gross, Kendall J4 48.76

 
Mixed 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M1 57.25

27.41 29.84

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A2 1:01.41

29.34 32.07

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A3 1:02.88

29.89 32.99

ABF-NE  9Cheung, Kacie Y4 1:13.51

35.08 38.43

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R5 1:15.24

35.24 40.00

ABF-NE  9Erwin, Giuliana L6 1:45.38

 
Mixed 12&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y1 2:07.92

28.99 32.54 32.6333.76

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A2 2:10.87

1:37.40 34.92 27.08

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Aubrey Y3 2:43.06

36.04 40.19 42.9043.93

ABF-NE  9dos Santos, Kate E4 2:47.14

35.32 43.08 44.5044.24

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M5 3:25.50

46.49 52.25 54.9351.83

 
Mixed 12&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A1 22.84

ABF-NE  7Morris, Zoe M2 35.13

 
Mixed 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y1 30.29

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A2 32.08

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *3 32.21

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M4 32.33

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R5 32.60

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A6 34.11

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W7 34.65

ABF-NE 10Kotnisz, Kris R8 37.71

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Aubrey Y9 37.93

ABF-NE  9Cheung, Kacie Y10 38.65

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R11 40.99

ABF-NE  9dos Santos, Kate E12 42.55

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M13 44.35

ABF-NE 10Ma, Chinling J14 47.09

ABF-NE  9Lyons, Jackson C15 47.56

ABF-NE  9Erwin, Giuliana L16 55.48

ABF-NE  9Gross, Kendall J17 57.29

 
Mixed 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K1 1:08.83

33.25 35.58

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M2 1:09.73

33.90 35.83

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A3 1:11.38

34.61 36.77

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W4 1:18.80

37.18 41.62

ABF-NE  9Parent, Olivia M5 1:24.62

40.62 44.00

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R6 1:24.93

41.81 43.12

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M7 1:32.95

45.13 47.82

 
Mixed 12&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  9Erwin, Giuliana L1 36.50

ABF-NE  7Morris, Zoe M--- DQ

 
Mixed 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A1 34.65

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y2 34.79

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D3 36.44

ABF-NE 10Kotnisz, Kris R4 40.20

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K5 41.46

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Aubrey Y6 44.54

ABF-NE  9Lyons, Jackson C7 49.53

ABF-NE 10Ma, Chinling J8 50.07

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A9 51.37

ABF-NE  9Pio, Seth J10 54.89

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M11 1:01.95

ABF-NE  9Gross, Kendall J12 1:02.35

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W--- DQ

 
Mixed 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *1 1:20.10

39.13 40.97

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L2 1:27.62

41.79 45.83

ABF-NE  9Parent, Olivia M3 1:53.23

54.13 59.10

ABF-NE  9dos Santos, Kate E4 1:53.65

53.41 1:00.24

ABF-NE  9Pio, Seth J5 1:58.75

58.94 59.81

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M6 2:00.95

59.33 1:01.62

 
Mixed 12&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  9Erwin, Giuliana L1 26.56

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A--- DQ

 
Mixed 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M1 30.10

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A2 31.22

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W3 32.68

ABF-NE  9Cheung, Kacie Y4 36.82

ABF-NE  9Parent, Olivia M5 41.44

ABF-NE  9Gross, Kendall J--- DQ

 
Mixed 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *1 1:04.96

31.52 33.44

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L2 1:05.80

31.15 34.65

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A3 1:08.83

33.26 35.57

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D4 1:13.16

34.73 38.43

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K5 1:18.60

36.00 42.60

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R6 1:20.53

36.76 43.77

 
Mixed 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y1 1:05.90

29.91 35.99

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M2 1:07.10

31.83 35.27

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *3 1:07.64

32.28 35.36

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A4 1:09.81

34.21 35.60

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D5 1:10.21

32.56 37.65

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L6 1:11.85

32.45 39.40
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2020 NE CL ABF Intersquad Meet - 12/5/2020 to 12/6/2020

Results
(Mixed 12&U 100 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A7 1:12.20

32.44 39.76

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A8 1:13.94

33.38 40.56

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R9 1:16.21

33.51 42.70

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K10 1:16.74

35.22 41.52

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W11 1:17.67

36.11 41.56

ABF-NE  9Cheung, Kacie Y12 1:23.89

38.88 45.01

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R13 1:29.94

1:30.05

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Aubrey Y14 1:35.08

45.71 49.37

ABF-NE  9Lyons, Jackson C15 1:35.83

47.66 48.17

ABF-NE 10Ma, Chinling J16 1:40.52

47.62 52.90

ABF-NE  8Guerra, Dante A17 1:50.11

56.49 53.62

ABF-NE  9Gay, Sammie M18 1:52.62

56.14 56.48

ABF-NE  9Gross, Kendall J19 2:08.24

1:09.12 59.12

ABF-NE 10Messina, Owen M--- DQ

43.27 46.00

ABF-NE  9Pio, Seth J--- DQ

43.73 50.39

 
Mixed 11&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M1 1:43.22

23.23 25.68 27.6326.68

ABF-NE 16Lane, Kellan W2 1:49.38

25.25 27.05 28.9028.18

ABF-NE 19Konstantakos, Chase G3 1:51.54

24.47 27.25 30.0129.81

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D4 1:52.06

25.89 28.25 28.6529.27

ABF-NE 14Mowad, Jordan M5 1:53.45

25.66 28.78 29.3929.62

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J6 1:55.10

26.08 28.51 30.3330.18

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E7 2:01.55

27.95 30.51 31.3231.77

ABF-NE 15Robak, Natalia E8 2:01.97

27.25 30.14 32.3332.25

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M9 2:03.44

28.71 31.16 31.6831.89

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J10 2:05.11

29.48 31.84 31.2532.54

ABF-NE 17Strange, Krystianna A11 2:05.48

29.28 31.81 32.5931.80

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *12 2:05.59

28.92 31.43 32.2233.02

ABF-NE 15Wells, Debbie M13 2:08.09

29.42 32.58 1:06.20

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M14 2:08.47

28.54 1:07.01 33.05

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T15 2:10.96

30.07 32.99 33.7234.18

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E16 2:14.55

30.29 34.10 33.9836.18

ABF-NE 13DeCarvalho, Amanda M17 2:17.04

30.52 34.29 35.6136.62

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C18 2:18.06

32.59 34.69 1:10.95

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Natalia A19 2:19.93

32.03 35.80 35.7636.34

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L20 2:20.00

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W21 2:25.91

33.06 37.65 36.3638.84

ABF-NE 16Tang, Elizabeth Y22 2:27.00

31.70 36.53 39.4639.31

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L23 2:30.39

32.44 38.32 39.1640.47

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R24 2:39.11

35.24 41.08 40.3342.46

 
Mixed 11&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Mowad, Jordan M1 2:01.30

28.00 30.98 30.8600131.45999

ABF-NE 16Lane, Kellan W2 2:02.25

28.72 30.61 31.5231.40

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H3 2:03.30

29.42 30.86 31.1731.85

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F4 2:04.33

29.46 31.49 31.3732.01

ABF-NE 15Wells, Debbie M5 2:12.77

31.11 32.95 34.4334.28

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J6 2:14.16

32.49 33.76 33.3534.56

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Amalia S7 2:16.73

31.71 34.66 34.8035.56

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G8 2:17.19

32.59 34.18 34.8635.56

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P9 2:17.24

32.44 34.29 35.0735.44

ABF-NE 13MacDonald, Addison L10 2:17.86

33.26 34.45 34.7035.45

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E11 2:20.86

32.69 35.46 35.9936.72

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R12 2:22.47

32.19 35.87 37.5836.83

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T13 2:24.32

33.59 36.10 36.9137.72

ABF-NE 17Strange, Krystianna A14 2:25.19

34.78 36.44 36.8337.14

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M15 2:26.44

34.47 37.00 37.2337.74

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y16 2:27.96

35.18 37.89 36.2838.61

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D17 2:29.08

33.25 37.65 37.5140.67

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C18 2:29.45

36.00 37.55 37.2638.64

ABF-NE 14Gayduchkova, Alice19 2:30.38

34.32 37.91 39.2638.89

ABF-NE 13DeCarvalho, Amanda M20 2:31.52

36.60 37.75 38.2538.92

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M21 2:32.52

34.35 39.54 37.8340.80

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A22 2:33.62

35.70 40.22 37.7040.00

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K23 2:36.02

34.77 39.11 40.4941.65

ABF-NE 14Lyons, Ben L24 2:37.60

37.18 40.72 38.7640.94

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R25 2:37.76

36.83 39.81 39.7641.36

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L26 2:44.33

38.56 42.10 41.2842.39

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W27 2:45.66

38.05 42.70 41.4343.48

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L28 2:48.93

38.96 1:26.64 43.56

ABF-NE 16Tang, Elizabeth Y29 2:50.59

38.83 42.91 43.7045.15

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R30 2:57.40

42.53 45.44 44.5244.91

 
Mixed 11&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20Lane, Aidan R1 2:07.13

28.96 31.83 33.5432.80

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M2 2:07.16

29.26 31.98 33.0232.90

ABF-NE 16Watka, Erik S3 2:16.36

31.50 33.95 35.8135.10

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H4 2:18.04

30.86 34.76 36.9335.49

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D5 2:28.27

33.63 37.63 38.3638.65

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J6 2:33.78

34.78 38.79 40.3039.91

ABF-NE 15Robak, Natalia E7 2:34.32

34.77 39.13 40.3340.09

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy8 2:35.43

36.74 39.61 39.4939.59

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric9 2:38.08

34.80 39.88 41.6641.74

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A10 2:41.32

37.84 40.44 40.9142.13

ABF-NE 14Tang, Christine Y11 2:42.53

37.24 40.47 42.4242.40
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2020 NE CL ABF Intersquad Meet - 12/5/2020 to 12/6/2020

Results
(Mixed 11&O 200 Yard Breast)

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E12 2:45.58

37.52 42.22 43.1742.67

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *13 2:46.32

39.59 42.30 41.5842.85

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N14 2:46.87

37.82 42.15 41.1045.80

ABF-NE 14McIntyre, Mattia K15 2:50.26

37.02 43.18 43.7246.34

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C16 2:51.84

39.14 44.05 44.3944.26

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y17 2:53.47

39.78 44.42 43.9045.37

ABF-NE 13MacDonald, Addison L18 2:53.78

38.55 43.76 46.0645.41

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M19 2:54.33

38.97 44.53 45.4045.43

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D20 2:58.93

39.35 46.90 44.0648.62

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K21 2:59.72

42.61 45.62 44.2247.27

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L22 3:01.29

40.97 47.22 46.4846.62

ABF-NE 15Liesching, Kendall N23 3:02.99

40.59 46.75 46.7848.87

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A24 3:12.03

45.37 49.46 1:37.20

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R25 3:26.19

45.69 52.59 53.9953.92

 
Mixed 11&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Watka, Erik S1 2:00.22

26.41 29.55 33.2631.00

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F2 2:05.07

28.37 31.49 33.2231.99

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R3 2:08.25

28.40 31.72 34.6433.49

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K4 2:10.38

28.45 32.31 35.0034.62

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C5 2:12.47

29.32 33.24 34.6635.25

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R6 2:13.02

29.22 33.04 35.8034.96

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A7 2:14.45

28.84 33.21 36.0636.34

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy8 2:16.28

31.22 33.23 36.9534.88

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G9 2:17.08

30.20 35.28 35.0836.52

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J10 2:19.09

30.39 35.20 37.5835.92

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric11 2:21.14

30.44 34.73 39.1536.82

ABF-NE 13MacDonald, Addison L12 2:21.61

31.24 35.28 38.0237.07

ABF-NE 14Tang, Christine Y13 2:21.67

30.70 34.72 38.7037.55

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y14 2:23.04

32.74 35.93 36.6037.77

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N15 2:27.14

31.27 36.40 40.0539.42

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A16 2:32.60

34.23 37.96 39.2641.15

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L17 2:33.28

32.29 37.35 42.0841.56

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A18 2:37.51

34.44 40.45 40.8141.81

ABF-NE 15Liesching, Kendall N19 2:38.38

34.54 40.14 1:23.70

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A20 2:41.52

32.46 39.31 45.7843.97

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K21 2:51.87

35.74 43.76 45.9846.39

 
Mixed 11&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J1 2:08.13

28.09 33.21 29.5637.27

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F2 2:08.26

28.94 32.50 28.0238.80

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F3 2:13.39

29.42 34.34 27.7541.88

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G4 2:14.38

29.71 34.16 29.3441.17

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K5 2:14.73

29.30 33.53 30.1141.79

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R6 2:15.38

27.73 34.79 30.4742.39

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R7 2:16.35

29.20 33.54 31.4442.17

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A8 2:19.58

29.40 35.60 31.9742.61

ABF-NE 14Tang, Christine Y9 2:19.78

30.29 35.23 32.5441.72

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *10 2:23.76

32.73 36.77 30.3143.95

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Amalia S11 2:24.73

30.41 37.13 33.0144.18

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N12 2:26.23

32.07 37.41 32.7843.97

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P13 2:26.41

29.86 37.17 33.2946.09

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R14 2:29.12

31.55 36.87 33.3647.34

ABF-NE 14Lyons, Ben L15 2:29.86

34.39 39.31 32.1244.04

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A16 2:31.71

33.22 39.46 31.9947.04

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T17 2:33.17

34.92 37.65 34.0946.51

ABF-NE 14Gayduchkova, Alice18 2:37.41

34.32 39.12 33.5650.41

ABF-NE 14McIntyre, Mattia K19 2:38.03

34.95 41.11 36.3545.62

ABF-NE 11Qi, Aimee L20 2:40.23

34.03 40.20 35.8150.19

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Natalia A21 2:41.95

32.44 41.31 33.8854.32

ABF-NE 16Tang, Elizabeth Y22 2:44.29

32.66 43.80 36.5851.25

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R23 2:48.72

36.17 41.29 36.7754.49

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L24 2:49.95

36.19 42.51 38.7752.48

 
Mixed 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20Lane, Aidan R1 21.82

ABF-NE 19Konstantakos, Chase G2 22.55

ABF-NE 17El-Deiry, John R3 23.09

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J4 24.52

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K5 25.60

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Amalia S6 25.84

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric7 26.09

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P8 26.33

ABF-NE 17Strange, Krystianna A9 27.03

ABF-NE 14Lyons, Ben L10 27.52

ABF-NE 13MacDonald, Addison L11 28.33

ABF-NE 14McIntyre, Mattia K12 29.07

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Natalia A13 29.18

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T14 29.27

ABF-NE 13Shen, Kenneth Y15 29.82

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L16 29.95

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L17 30.41

 
Mixed 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 19Barao, Will S1 47.67

23.38 24.29

ABF-NE 15Misto, James P2 48.67

23.46 25.21

ABF-NE 16Lane, Kellan W3 49.95

24.15 25.80

ABF-NE 19Konstantakos, Chase G4 50.68

23.96 26.72

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J5 52.75

25.72 27.03

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D6 52.99

25.66 27.33

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F7 53.12

25.91 27.21

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R8 53.73

25.90 27.83

ABF-NE 14Mowad, Jordan M9 54.12

26.11 28.01

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F10 54.54

26.44 28.10

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K11 54.71

26.30 28.41
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2020 NE CL ABF Intersquad Meet - 12/5/2020 to 12/6/2020

Results
(Mixed 100 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R12 55.17

26.81 28.36

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G13 55.34

26.55 28.79

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Amalia S14 57.37

27.16 30.21

ABF-NE 17Strange, Krystianna A15 57.48

27.85 29.63

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P16 58.06

27.66 30.40

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M17 59.53

28.61 30.92

ABF-NE 14Lyons, Ben L18 59.59

29.20 30.39

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J19 59.82

29.21 30.61

ABF-NE 14Gayduchkova, Alice20 1:01.10

29.60 31.50

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T21 1:02.19

29.99 32.20

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Natalia A22 1:03.40

30.70 32.70

ABF-NE 14McIntyre, Mattia K23 1:04.22

30.84 33.38

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L24 1:04.73

31.46 33.27

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L25 1:06.19

31.26 34.93

ABF-NE 13Shen, Kenneth Y26 1:11.34

31.76 39.58

ABF-NE 10Kotnisz, Kris R27 1:13.53

35.09 38.44

 
Mixed 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 19Barao, Will S1 1:42.29

24.41 25.77 25.8926.22

ABF-NE 15Misto, James P2 1:47.01

24.52 26.83 27.5728.09

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F3 1:54.47

26.47 28.97 29.2229.81

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R4 1:56.60

26.92 29.51 30.1530.02

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K5 1:57.61

26.99 29.62 30.4130.59

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F6 1:57.99

27.39 29.98 29.9830.64

ABF-NE 14Dipietro, Kristina R7 2:00.30

27.90 30.10 31.1231.18

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R8 2:01.65

27.64 30.27 31.7432.00

ABF-NE 13MacDonald, Addison L9 2:03.09

29.27 31.38 30.8531.59

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A10 2:05.03

28.56 31.31 32.3332.83

ABF-NE 14Lyons, Ben L11 2:06.18

29.56 33.09 31.1632.37

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Amalia S12 2:06.32

28.58 31.98 31.8133.95

ABF-NE 10Kotnisz, Kris R13 2:43.26

35.76 41.19 42.5943.72

 
Mixed 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F1 4:53.46

26.94 28.89 30.4029.59

30.25 30.58 30.74 29.11

28.47 28.49

ABF-NE 14Mowad, Jordan M2 4:55.30

26.94 28.88 30.1829.51

30.39 30.49 30.34 30.18

29.02 29.37

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D3 5:01.02

26.78 29.56 30.8130.22

30.46 30.50 30.91 30.75

31.09 29.94

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J4 5:06.01

27.36 30.11 30.5331.03

30.76 31.29 31.18 31.61

31.09 31.05

ABF-NE 16Lane, Kellan W5 5:10.05

27.39 29.62 30.8930.45

31.24 31.61 32.14 32.78

32.01 31.92

ABF-NE 17Jachym, Erin K6 5:13.34

27.32 30.11 31.9031.26

32.13 32.27 32.34 32.24

32.18 31.59

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F7 5:16.54

28.34 31.57 31.8832.47

32.33 32.21 32.24 32.29

32.16 31.05

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric8 5:21.28

27.89 30.64 32.4531.75

32.97 33.28 33.16 33.49

33.28 32.37

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G9 5:21.79

27.71 31.70 32.9232.27

32.77 33.17 33.64 33.33

32.87 31.41

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E10 5:23.99

28.77 32.36 32.5233.11

32.83 33.23 33.18 33.11

32.97 31.91

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C11 5:24.22

27.80 31.98 33.3133.18

33.67 33.57 33.57 33.19

32.38 31.57

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R12 5:24.97

28.26 31.15 33.1132.77

33.36 33.50 33.27 33.62

33.56 32.37

ABF-NE 11Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet *13 5:29.79

29.42 32.61 33.9633.60

33.89 34.01 33.73 33.75

32.73 32.09

ABF-NE 15Robak, Natalia E14 5:34.02

29.83 32.96 34.1633.57

33.86 34.04 34.05 33.94

33.90 33.71

ABF-NE 14Lyons, Ben L15 5:36.10

31.14 33.79 34.8934.95

33.47 34.66 33.83 34.74

33.32 31.31

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M16 5:37.07

30.90 33.46 34.6133.90

34.53 32.86 33.96 34.38

34.97 33.50

ABF-NE 17Strange, Krystianna A17 5:40.41

30.74 33.76 34.4734.15

34.84 34.63 34.70 34.25

34.75 34.12

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E18 5:53.71

30.63 34.78 35.7635.97

35.97 36.19 36.31 36.74

36.08 35.28

ABF-NE 11Zipagan, Jacqueline M19 5:54.81

30.25 33.90 36.6936.24

36.92 36.57 37.67 36.87

35.61 34.09

ABF-NE 12Buffa, Brac D20 5:54.91

31.40 35.15 36.5336.41

36.87 36.35 36.26 36.21

35.63 34.10

ABF-NE 14Gayduchkova, Alice21 5:57.10

31.62 35.37 36.8236.80

36.60 36.29 36.48 36.83

35.76 34.53

ABF-NE 11Walden, Leah A22 5:58.04

31.95 36.63 36.3736.96

36.79 36.82 36.52 35.18

36.86 33.96

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R23 6:00.27

31.81 35.48 36.8035.57

36.88 37.05 37.70 36.86

36.74 35.38

ABF-NE 14McIntyre, Mattia K24 6:17.99

33.13 36.35 39.6538.94

38.31 38.88 38.78 39.56

38.64 35.75

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Natalia A25 6:26.50

32.70 37.54 39.9639.02

39.44 39.19 40.39 40.77

39.96 37.53

ABF-NE 10Kotnisz, Kris R26 7:10.77

35.67 41.18 45.3043.62

44.27 44.50 45.19 44.37

44.42 42.25
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2020 NE CL ABF Intersquad Meet - 12/5/2020 to 12/6/2020

Results
 
Mixed 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Watka, Erik S1 54.13

26.44 27.69

ABF-NE 14Mowad, Jordan M2 56.05

27.23 28.82

ABF-NE 16Lane, Kellan W3 56.25

27.14 29.11

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D4 56.78

27.69 29.09

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H5 58.47

28.70 29.77

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J6 1:01.24

30.26 30.98

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C7 1:01.88

29.07 32.81

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J8 1:02.15

31.01 31.14

ABF-NE 15Wells, Debbie M9 1:02.45

30.52 31.93

ABF-NE 15Robak, Natalia E10 1:03.99

31.18 32.81

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R11 1:05.00

31.44 33.56

ABF-NE 17Strange, Krystianna A12 1:05.25

31.25 34.00

ABF-NE 17Pemberton, Skylar P13 1:05.35

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy14 1:05.51

32.73 32.78

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M15 1:06.49

32.34 34.15

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C16 1:06.99

32.73 34.26

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T17 1:07.53

32.69 34.84

ABF-NE 13DeCarvalho, Amanda M18 1:08.29

34.00 34.29

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N19 1:09.40

33.29 36.11

ABF-NE 14Gayduchkova, Alice20 1:10.25

34.42 35.83

ABF-NE 15Liesching, Kendall N21 1:13.53

36.25 37.28

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L22 1:18.06

38.33 39.73

 
Mixed 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M1 58.06

27.61 30.45

ABF-NE 17El-Deiry, John R2 59.38

28.34 31.04

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M3 1:01.39

29.00 32.39

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H4 1:03.66

30.20 33.46

ABF-NE 16Lyons, Evan J5 1:07.73

31.99 35.74

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J6 1:10.36

33.38 36.98

ABF-NE 15Robak, Natalia E7 1:11.07

33.56 37.51

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric8 1:12.53

34.40 38.13

ABF-NE 15Wells, Debbie M9 1:12.87

34.84 38.03

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G10 1:13.09

34.89 38.20

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy11 1:13.51

35.76 37.75

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E12 1:15.24

35.58 39.66

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E13 1:16.01

36.16 39.85

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C14 1:17.70

36.36 41.34

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N15 1:18.22

37.77 40.45

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R16 1:18.86

37.19 41.67

ABF-NE 14McIntyre, Mattia K17 1:19.96

37.52 42.44

ABF-NE 13Shen, Kenneth Y18 1:21.42

37.52 43.90

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C19 1:23.72

39.96 43.76

ABF-NE 13DeCarvalho, Amanda M20 1:24.72

39.48 45.24

 
Mixed 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Shute, Ryan M1 52.86

24.77 28.09

ABF-NE 16Watka, Erik S2 54.01

25.60 28.41

ABF-NE 16Walden, Matthew D3 57.48

27.57 29.91

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R4 58.16

27.24 30.92

ABF-NE 13Parent, Alex F5 59.31

27.90 31.41

ABF-NE 13Parent, Zach F6 59.51

27.91 31.60

ABF-NE 14Dipietro, Kristina R7 59.55

28.18 31.37

ABF-NE 16Lane, Kellan W8 1:00.12

27.61 32.51

ABF-NE 15Chiappetta, Katie R9 1:00.14

27.89 32.25

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A10 1:00.79

28.19 32.60

ABF-NE 13Ando, Braedon G11 1:01.18

28.98 32.20

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J12 1:02.10

29.59 32.51

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy13 1:02.61

29.33 33.28

ABF-NE 13Chiappetta, Jack R14 1:04.44

30.60 33.84

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N15 1:07.02

31.25 35.77

ABF-NE 16Baxter, Sara J16 1:07.16

31.15 36.01

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E17 1:08.21

31.34 36.87

ABF-NE 13DeCarvalho, Amanda M18 1:09.43

32.51 36.92

ABF-NE 20Morley, Elise L19 1:09.84

32.88 36.96

ABF-NE 15Liesching, Kendall N20 1:10.17

31.50 38.67

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Natalia A21 1:12.16

32.55 39.61

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E22 1:12.83

33.80 39.03

ABF-NE 14Gayduchkova, Alice23 1:13.37

34.41 38.96

ABF-NE 14Hein, James L24 1:18.87

35.62 43.25

ABF-NE 10Kotnisz, Kris R25 1:20.72

1:26.08

 
Mixed 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20Lane, Aidan R1 1:53.90

25.73 29.04 26.9232.21

ABF-NE 20El-Deiry, James M2 1:56.57

24.88 29.40 28.7133.58

ABF-NE 16Watka, Erik S3 1:59.38

26.45 29.32 28.1935.42

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H4 2:02.00

26.45 30.77 29.0435.74

ABF-NE 17El-Deiry, John R5 2:02.04

26.61 31.32 29.0235.09

ABF-NE 14Mowad, Jordan M6 2:11.15

28.83 32.33 29.9240.07

ABF-NE 14Dipietro, Kristina R7 2:12.51

28.78 33.48 30.8439.41

ABF-NE 13Nie, Eric8 2:12.88

29.43 34.18 30.7238.55

ABF-NE 13Kelly, Megan E9 2:17.68

30.43 34.50 31.7241.03

ABF-NE 15Wells, Debbie M10 2:18.78

31.53 33.15 33.2140.89

ABF-NE 15Robak, Natalia E11 2:18.90

30.11 35.19 33.5140.09

ABF-NE 13Hong, Evan C12 2:19.62

29.39 36.09 31.5142.63

ABF-NE 14Bauman, Abby M13 2:22.69

32.97 35.20 31.7042.82
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Results
(Mixed 200 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 13MacDonald, Addison L14 2:23.51

31.11 35.71 33.0943.60

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N15 2:29.02

32.62 38.16 34.3043.94

ABF-NE 16O'Hara, Emma E16 2:31.10

34.45 39.72 35.4341.50

ABF-NE 15Liesching, Kendall N17 2:34.57

32.36 38.32 36.2647.63

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C18 2:38.39

35.53 39.15 37.3546.36

 
Mixed 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 20Lane, Aidan R1 4:13.84

27.67 30.51 33.5632.57

34.70 34.57 30.46 29.80

ABF-NE 16Watka, Erik S2 4:15.47

27.14 30.75 32.1732.73

37.24 37.40 29.37 28.67

ABF-NE 18Wang, Nicky H3 4:21.85

27.01 31.95 32.9233.46

37.07 38.03 31.15 30.26

ABF-NE 16McNeil, Jessie J4 4:40.02

29.92 33.48 35.2835.44

40.34 41.17 32.83 31.56

ABF-NE 12Zeng, Chris Z5 4:40.30

29.36 32.77 34.2635.59

42.77 41.49 32.80 31.26

ABF-NE 16Plowucha, Jillena A6 4:45.32

29.72 33.56 35.4136.55

42.22 42.55 33.21 32.10

ABF-NE 13Latourelle, Ben R7 4:45.90

28.52 31.33 36.5535.68

44.86 44.28 33.27 31.41

ABF-NE 14Chou, Izzy8 4:53.11

31.32 35.28 36.5636.26

42.31 42.06 34.83 34.49

ABF-NE 15Wells, Debbie M9 4:55.54

31.71 36.74 35.6935.62

43.58 44.29 34.46 33.45

ABF-NE 13MacDonald, Addison L10 5:04.20

31.76 36.37 37.2237.29

45.92 46.34 35.58 33.72

ABF-NE 13Guerra, Amalia S11 5:06.74

32.87 41.97 37.8636.95

44.59 45.27 34.07 33.16

ABF-NE 11Levesque, Margot A12 5:07.93

34.03 39.01 39.6139.80

41.88 42.84 35.61 35.15

ABF-NE 13Dolby, Frankie N13 5:08.10

31.83 36.39 40.5340.72

46.43 43.74 35.17 33.29

ABF-NE 11Lu, Ethan Y14 5:08.28

32.98 35.59 40.0140.21

46.07 45.22 35.43 32.77

ABF-NE 12Kowalski, Jon A15 5:21.68

1:14.70 42.59 48.9540.19

48.12 39.48 35.79

ABF-NE 13Park, Aida T16 5:21.92

35.13 42.15 38.7638.93

48.36 47.61 35.92 35.06

ABF-NE 15Liesching, Kendall N17 5:33.93

34.21 41.92 41.1841.89

48.68 49.53 38.29 38.23

ABF-NE 13DeCarvalho, Amanda M18 5:34.45

35.69 41.95 41.6141.38

48.14 48.71 39.09 37.88

ABF-NE 16Chou, Emma C19 5:36.44

38.61 43.26 40.7940.53

48.96 48.95 38.64 36.70

ABF-NE 11Kelly, Erin K20 5:42.72

36.60 45.53 42.1442.08

48.89 48.96 38.99 39.53

ABF-NE 11Erwin, Olivia R21 6:08.24

39.34 48.15 44.1444.69

57.02 55.22 40.66 39.02

ABF-NE 11Guerra, Luca W--- DQ

37.45 47.46 42.5243.12

51.66 52.88 38.49 39.55

ABF-NE 11Welc-Rice, Evelyn R--- DQ

46.11 59.49 47.3448.40

1:00.39 57.50 44.30 41.73


